Under Development
Mass production ●
SPEC NO:B-13-C-0139                          REV NO:  A/4                         DATE: November/2020                       PAGE:  1 OF 12
Client approval
客户审核
HongliZhihui Approval
鸿利智汇审核
Approval

Catalog目录
1. Product naming rules
   产品命名规则····························3
2. Features
   特点································3
3. Application range
   应用范围······························3
4. Specifications
   规范·······························4-5
5. Product bins
   产品分级······························5
6. Typical Optical/Electrical Characteristics Curves
   典型光学/电性特征曲线······················· 6
7. Package Dimensions
   封装尺寸······························7
8. Label
   标签································7
9.Tape Specifications
   包装规格······························8
10. Reliability
   可靠性测试 ···························· 9
11.Reflow soldering instructions
   回流焊说明·····························9
13.Use the matters needing attention
   使用注意事项··························10-11
14.Revision of curriculum vitae
   修改履历表 ····························12
Under Development
Mass production ●
SPEC NO:B-13-C-0139                          REV NO:  A/4                         DATE: November/2020                       PAGE:  3 OF 12
2、Features 特点
● Long operating life 寿命长
● High flux 光通量高
● More energy efficient than incandescent and most halogen lamps 比白炽灯与卤素灯节能
● Low voltage DC operated 低电压直流工作
● Cool beam, safe to the touch   冷光源，接触安全
● Instant light (less than 100ns )    瞬间点亮（小于100ns）
●  Fully dimmable(属于可调光)
●  No UV  (无紫外线)
●  Superior ESD protection(较好的防静电保护)
●  RoHS compliant (符合RoHS标准)
 1、Product naming rules
       产品命名规则
      E   K2   G    3   N   A     V
       1    2     3    4   5    6     7
1)：产品系列代码Product family code
2)：芯片代码Chip code
3)：表示发光颜色The color of the light
4)：表示使用700mA测试Test with 700mA
5)：透镜代码 Lens code
6)：电路组合代码 Circuit code
7)：支架代码 Frama code
 3、Applications 应用
● Fiber optic altemative/Decorative/entertainment光纤型/装饰/娱乐
● Landscape lighting景观照明
●●  Stage Lighting舞台照明
● Scene lighting情景照明
● Bollards/Security/Garden光柱/安全/花园
● Architectural, landscaping and entertainment/advertising installations.建筑，园林绿化和
娱乐/广告装置照明.
● advertising installations.  建筑，园林绿化和娱乐/广告装置照明
Under Development
Mass production ●
SPEC NO:B-13-C-0139                          REV NO:  A/4                         DATE: November/2020                       PAGE:  4 OF 12
4、Specifications规范
( 1 ) Absolute Maximum Ratings at Ta=25°C在25°C时绝对极限条件
（2） Optical Characteristics at Ta=25°
Note :